

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

AMIT KHANNA AND MAYURY BOUNPRAKOB,

Petitioners,

v.

WESTPORT VILLAGE AT IRONGATE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeal of California, First Appellate District**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Michael E. Vinding
Counsel of Record
Graham Scott
BRADY & VINDING
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 220
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 446-3400
mvinding@bradyvinding.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
I. The Petitioners Have Failed to Satisfy Rule 10.	6
II. The Petitioners Do Not Raise Any Unique Constitutional Issue that Would Justify the Court's Intervention.	7
III. The Petitioners' Claim of Violations of their Due Process Rights Under the Fourteenth Amendment is Contradicted by the Record.	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Cutter v. Wilkinson</i> , 544 U.S. 709 (2005)	2
<i>Fuentes v. Shevin</i> , 407 U.S. 67 (1972)	8, 9
<i>Layne & Bowler Corp. v. Western Well Works, Inc.</i> , 261 U.S. 387 (1923)	8
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976)	9
<i>Rice v. Sioux City Cemetery</i> , 349 U.S. 70 (1955)	7, 8
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend XIV.....	8, 9
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
JUDICIAL RULES	
Cal. Code Civ. P. 170.3	4
Cal. Code Civ. P. 391(b)(2), (3)	10
Sup. Ct. R. 10	6
Sup. Ct. R. 17.1	2
